
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#
CURRENT 

CONTRACT 
AMOUNT

CHANGE REVISED 
AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX 

SAVINGS *
**

Suncoast Technical College 
South Sitework

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 11 3,655,661.90 175.96 3,655,837.86 Reconciliation for Change Order #01  to Atlantic TNG for the direct 

material purchase of Sanitary and storm water materials. $0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Sitework

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 12 3,655,837.86 2,342.39 3,658,180.25 Reconciliation of Change Order #2 to Ferguson for the direct material 

purchase of fir, wate, sanitary, forcemain, and storm water materials $0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Sitework

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 13 3,658,180.25 17.81 3,658,198.06 Reconciliation of Change Order #05  to Forterra Pipe & Precast for 

the direct material purchase of the reinforced concrete pipe materials $0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Sitework

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 14 3,658,198.06 96,120.27 3,754,318.33 Reconciliation of Change Order #9 to Titan America LLC for the direct 

material purchase of the concrete materials. $0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Vertical Construction

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 53 12,219,376.72 16.24 12,219,392.96 Reconciliation for Change Order #15  to Cemex for the direct material 

purchase of concrete materials. $0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Vertical Construction

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 54 12,219,392.96 28,853.38 12,248,246.34 Reconciliation for Change Order #24 to Stanley Access Technologies 

LLC for the direct material purchase of automatic door materials. $0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Vertical Construction

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 55 12,248,246.34 30,302.82 12,278,549.16 Reconciliation for Change Order #18 to YKK AP America, Inc. for the 

direct material purchase fo curtainwaill materials. $0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Vertical Construction

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 56 12,278,549.16 1,736.46 12,280,285.62

Reconciliation for Change Order #21 to L&W Supply Corp. for the 
direct material purchase of drywall, metal studs, and insulation 
materials.

$0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Vertical Construction

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 57 12,280,285.62 540.61 12,280,826.23

Reconciliation for Change Order #29 to Gem Fabrication and supply 
of Florida, Inc. for the direct material purchase of fire sprinkler pipe 
materials.

$0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Vertical Construction

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 58 12,280,826.23 16.05 12,280,842.28 Reconciliation for Change Order #34 to Scott Paint Company for the 

direct material purchase of painting materials. $0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Vertical Construction

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 59 12,280,842.28 573.46 12,281,415.74 Reconciliation for Change Order #26 to ABC Supply Company for the 

direct material purchase of roofing materials. $0.00 R

Suncoast Technical College 
South Vertical Construction

Willis A. Smith 
Construction, Inc 60 12,281,415.74 9,122.78 12,290,538.52 Reconciliation for Change Order #28 to Carpenter Company for the 

direct Material purchase of roof insulation materials. $0.00 R

112,716,813.12 169,818.23 112,886,631.35 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:    $0.00

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 11/07/2017 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH SITEWORK 

CONTRACT NO. 21606569 
CHANGE ORDER NO. ELEVEN (11) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation of Change Order #1 to Atlantic TNG for the direct material purchase 
of sanitary and storm water materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $175.96 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $175.96 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $175.96 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $571 ]33]51 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: c $34,528.92 1 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: I $57,348:29 ( 

[)9\lly StQMd by Sue Bcd'latd 

I o.oo% 1 

I 1.364% ( 

o.gitatytiOfiC" by Mtt~O ~I'I 
ON c-Us. 

SUBMITTED BY: 
S 8 ff d 

ON: c-us. 

Ue Ou ar E•suobou•a"'@..,•so<a«><mty-.ne<. 
OU•CSO, o-scse. CNsSUe Bourraro 
Date: 2011.1019 10:33:41..{)4'00' 

, E•fNI~&I'TirlhQwt~lyKhoofsnel'll 

Mark D. Sm1th ~~=;::==~e"' 
CN.aMM.O Smtih 
Del•· 2011 10 " 10 •a ·~w Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

I If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: ~,JI.,· .P'J .:::ob:JI 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Site COs\CO 11 Adantic Recon 



AlA Document G70f"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (N11me a1U1 address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 011 
SBSC -STC &:Nth Campus SITEWORK DATE: October 12.2017 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name tutd aJd."eSS): 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Rancb Blvd. N. 
SarasoU, Florida 342.40 

ARCHilECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 
CONTRACT DATE: May 3, 2016 
CONTRACT FOR: Galenl Coastn~ction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

oWNER:~ 

ARCHITECT:~ 

CONTRACTOR:~ 

FIELD:O 

OTHER:O 

(Tnclud,, when appllctzble. any Ulllltspllled amount altribulable to pnvlously euctdft Constn~ction Cluulp DirectNe.s) 

This is the unused balance of Allantic TNG, lLC PO 9042-21606994 that is bein& reuncd to our contract from the original 
deduction on OCOOOI. Material Sl66.00 + $9.96 Sales Tax= $175.96 Total Unused Balance: 

The original Contract Sum was 
The uct c:hanae by previously audloriud OsaDae Orders 
Th~ Contract Sum priClr' to this Owlp Order was 
The Cootract Sum will be inae&scd by this Qange Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum indudiq cbia Owlgc Order will be 

The CootniCt Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 

$ 4,204,757.00 
• -549,095.10 
$ 3,655,661.90 
$ J7S.96 
• 3,655,837.86 

The date of Substantial Complctioa u of the date of tbis Change Order Chcrefore is uuchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order does 1101 include c:hltJaea in the Ccntract Sum, Contract Time Clr' Guaranteed Maximum Price whicla bave 
beea authorized by Cclostruction OlanF Dirmivc uutil the ()(1St and time have been aareed upon by both the Owner and 
ContractClr', in which case a Owlac Order u eJtecuted co supetW(Sc the ConWuction Cllange Din:divc. 

HOT VALID UNnL SIGHED BY THE ARCtiTECT, COffTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

S<:beakeJ Shultt Ardu~ 
ARCti'TEC'f (FI"" Mme) 

677 N. Wuhingt~ Blvd., Sarasota, FL 
34236 ___../_ . r-. 

- -

~~--

~rrffG t~rl~ 
DA Q_ 1Da= 

Willis A. Smith Coll5ttucti9!h Inc. 
CONT'RACTOR {Flnrt Mille) 

5001 Labwoocl Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 
Florida_ 34249' _ r 

~_.( _~ 
BY {Slf121l&!JY 

Nathal T. Carr 

(1'yp«l Pill'"!} I 
J0// b ? 111 7J. 

DATE l - \ - -I f 

Scbool Board «Sarasota Coutty, Florida 
OWNER (Fimr 111111fe) 

1960 Landings Boulewnt, Sansota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

~,......,.._o .,_ 

- :-·=... I'!P- ro= 
-•• -.. a& L--'. - Smilh ::a;#C:..:: 

_ ,.,, ..._".--

(/'ypl!d namt) 

DATE 

AlA Docu111.nt 0711"'-2001. CoP)flltd 0 1979. 1887. 2000 end 2001 by The American Institute ol ~. Nl rfuhla .....,.,ed. 
• 

produc:ed by AlA~ 11 1~:13:<12 01'1 1CY1212017 IM'Ider Order No..&402184-4811_1 whldle,.,._ on 11/2112017, and II not for,....,.. 
U•rNoe.t: 

1 Thll documMIWU 

(2Q532MS6t) 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH SITEWORK 

CONTRACT NO. 21606569 
CHANGE ORDER NO. TWELVE (12) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation of Change Order #2 to Ferguson for the direct material purchase of 
fire, water, sanitary, forcemain and storm water materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,342.39 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,342.39 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,342.39 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $569,523.951 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

01Qitally sfgned by Sue Bouffard 
DN· C=US, 

S U e 8 0 U ffa rd E•sue.bouffard@sarasotacountyochOOis.net, 
OU:CSO, O=SCSB, CN~Sue Bouffard 

I $34,396.331 

I $57,348.291 

I o.oo%1 

I 1.364%] 

DIG!tall'f ligMI1 by MM. 0 StNI'I 
ON. C• US, 

SUBMITTED BY: Date, 2017.10.19 10:32:1 Hl4'00' 
• E•m.rk.tmithQ-.t.Otaeoulltyldlook,MM, 

Mark D. Smlth ~~~=--
CN .. MMfiO Smifl 
0... 201 7 10 1t 10 5.J30-04W Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: I 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERSIS~e COsiCO 12 Ferguson Recon 



AlA Document G701'"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (NtuM ~~~td oddnss): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 
SBSC .STC South Campus STI'EWORK DATE: October 12,2017 

TO CONTRACTOR (Nome tuJd rJddn.ss): 

Willis A. Smith CoastrudiOft. lAc. 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 
Sarasoc., Floricla 34240 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT HUMBER: 
CONTRACT DAlE: May 3. 2016 
CONTRACT FOR: General eon.wction 

1HE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOU.OWS: 

OWNER:~ 

ARCHITECT:~ 

CON'TRACTOR: ~ 

FtELD:O 

OTHER:O 

(Include, lWien appllcD.ble. IUfJ' uttdisputftl tmW111JI attribuJablt to previously a«:u~ed CoiiStrllction Ch1111ge Dlnclives) 

This is the unused bllenc:c of FerJU&Oil PO 9042-21606996 dated 6/9/16 thal is beiaa n:named to our COiltract 6om the origi~ 
deduction on 0C0 002. Ml1erial $2,209.80 + S 132.S9 .. $2,342.39 Total UDUSed Belanc:e. 

lbc original Coatrac:t Sum was 
The oct dlange by previously authorized Owlge Orders 
The Conttaa Sum prior to this OwlF Order was 
The Cootract Sum will be inacased by this Olmae Orda in the amount of 
The Dew Contract Sum iodudir~~ dUs Owlge Order wm be 

The Contract Time will be inc:Rased by Zero (0) d.ay.s. 

s 4,204.757.00 
s -548,919.14 
S 3,6SS,837.86 
s 2,342.39 
s 3,658,1 80.25 

The dare af SubstaDtial Complcdon u of lbc: date of this Change Order tbc:Rfore is 'IUidwlpd. 

NO'IE: This CbaDp Order does DOt include cbanaa in the Contrac:t Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxirmml Price which have 
beeo authorized by Ccmcructi011 Owlp Directive until the coo and time hive been ageed upao by both the OwDer and 
ContraCtor, in which case a Change Order is executed to s:upersede the Ccostructi011 Chlllp Dircc:tivc. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTrW:TOR AND OWNER. 

Sd!cnbl Sbu1tz An:hltcas 
ARCHrTECf (Mn~~ llallll) 

Willis A. Smith Consuucliaa.Jne. 
COfmW:TOR (l'inn name) 

SOOt Lakewood 'Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota. 
Florida 34.2~ ~ 

~1/11_- ( 
BY(SI~ ·· --~ 

Nathan T. Carr 

(T'ypwltor/ b f?JJ I r 
DATE 

Sdloo1 8oad of Saruota 91unty. Florida 
OWNER {F'rmt 11Q1ftt) 

I 960 LandiQP Boulevard, Sansota, Ft 
34231 
ADDRESS 

r::-c..:-.. - · -
BY ~rej.1ari< o. smt'th ~...=.::::.-

:::=::.:" ... -

(Typed tllllllt) 

DATE 

AAA Document O?ot • - 2001. CoP)'IIght 0 1879, 1987, 2000 11111:1 2001 by The American 1MtitU111 rA Archlteda. Nl riJIU "!N"'ecl. 

produced by AlA aoftwwe at 15:1'1:11 on 10/1212017 under OnSer No.M02194486_1 whldl eJII)IIW on 11121 120t7. end Ia noUor ,...., .. 
IIMfNae.: 

TH1 cf:leumenl Will 

(12t1TS131) 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH SITEWORK 

CONTRACT NO. 21606569 
CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTEEN (13) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation of Change Order #5 to Forterra Pipe & Precast for the direct material 
purchase of the reinforced concrete pipe materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $17.81 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1 7.81 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $17.81 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $569,507.151 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

OigMany signed by Su<1 Bouffard 
ON· C=US 

I $34 ,395.321 

I $57,348.291 

I o.oo%] 

I 1.364% 1 

Dlgllalt'(~byMei .. D Smilfl 
DN· CRUS,-

SUBMITTED BY: 
Sue 8 0 U ffa rd Ec~Ue.bouffard@sarasotacountyschools.net, 

OU•CSD, O=SCSB. CN•Sue Bouffard 
Date . 2017.10.19 10:29:56-«'00' 

• E•tn•"t'mlfi0MII~~,..n4. 

Mark 0. Sm1th ~~7!':::'=-
CN=-Ma• D $midi 
0...201710111055,..44'00' Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

IIIThkTs a DesignlBulldContract:enterthe revised total contract amount here: ~~ ~ 'i::i' I 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South Nonh Po11 4635\CHANGE ORDERSIS~e COs\CO 13 Fonerra Recon 



AlA Document G701'" - 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name tmd address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 013 
SBSC ·STC Soulb Campus SITEWORK DATE: October 12. 2017 

TO CONTRACTOR (NQIII~ and oddras): 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Rand! Blvd. N. 
Sarasota, Florida 34240 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUIIBER: 
CONTRACT DATE: May 3, 2016 
CONTRACT fOR; Genc:ral Constructi011 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOU.OWS: 

OWNER:~ 

ARCHITECT:~ 

CONTRACTOR: 18:1 

FIELD: O 

OTHER:O 

(111Cludt, \Mere applicable, cmy turdispu1ed amount oJtribll!able to prmOUI~ eut:IIUd Co~tion CNu.ge D/reciii!Q) 

Thiil is the unused balanceofFor1anl Pipe& PRcast PO 9042·21701749 elated 9/JS/16 that is beinsrctumed to our contract from 
the original doduc:tion on OCO OOS. Material $16.80 + $1.01 Sales Tax • $17.81 Total Un\16ed Baluce. 

The arisjnal Contnc:t Sum was 
The net change by previously aulhorized QDDge Ordera 
Tbc Contract Sum prior to this Owlgc Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by tbi$ Chaose Onler in the amcAmt of 
The tiC'W Corltract Sum incliJdiDs this Olanec Order will be 

The Contract TilllC wiU be increued by Zero (0) day&. 

$ 
$ 

• I 
$ 

4,204,757.00 
·546,576.75 

3,658,180..25 
17.111 

3,658,198.06 

The date of Substamial Completion as cfdtc date of this Change Order lbere.forc is unc:lwlged. 

NOTE: This ChanF Order does not include cbanses ill the Contnc:t Sum. CootrKt1imc or Olwanteecl Maximum Price wbicb have 
been authorized by Construction Olan8e Directive untO the cost and time have been ap:ed upm by both the Owner and 
CclntnK:tor, m which cue a Cllange Orela- is executed to supersede lbe Construction Change Dirmive. 

NOT VALID UtmL SlGN!D BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Seheakd Shultz .~ 

ARCHffECT (Fi1'71f name) 
Wiilis A. Smith ~ou, Inc. 
tbHTRAC'1"'R (Firm 1ID1M) 

5001 Lakewood Randt Blvd. N., Sarasota, 
Florida 34240 

Lit~- (' 
BY(Signamrc)....,...._ ~ 

NadwlT.Cin 

(l'ypedro!r bl w r~ 
DATJ: .-------- --, 

Sdlool Board fL Sarasota County. Florida 
OWNER (Fimr P~tt~U) 

1960 Landinas Boulevant, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

.......,..,...,._o_ 

BY {.Y;gncltun"fTa'ff<<T.""Sri'i'ilh ~-·q - · ··- - -0-_ .,,.,.,.,1....,.. 

(T.VJH!II 1141M) 

DATJ: 

AlA 0ocu1w1ent G71H"' - 2001. Cop)'lght C 1979. 1987, 2000 1nd 2001 by The ~ natltQ of Ardlltada. All rtahtl ,._.,eeL 

prod~~~*! by~~~. •111\Mre 11116:20:69 on 10/1212017 under Order No.l4021e4486_1 whld,.xp1,.. on 1112112017, lind Ia not for I'W8le. 
u-Noe.: 

TNa~wea 

{15011113588) 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH SITEWORK 

CONTRACT NO. 21606569 
CHANGE ORDER NO.FOURTEEN (14) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation of Change Order #9 to Titan America LLC for the direct material 
purchase of the concrete materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $96,120.27 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $96,120.27 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $96,120.27 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $478,827.651 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: I $28,954.551 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: I $57,348.291 

""'....,_ ., ............. 
SUe Bouffard ~ . .;~.4-·---

I o.oo%1 

I 1.364% 1 

~ll!gl'llllfbyl.I.M\0~ 
ON c-u8 

SUBMITIED BY: 
ouaeso. o-scse. CN2Sutc B<M.~~erd 
Oa~ 201 7 10 1G 10 :34_25-04"00' 

• E•tftlf\..,...,....•~nM. 

Mark D. Sm1th g;,~~::.O":.."t=:'J':'..'.;..... 
CN•M•!\0 Smfl 
0.'- 10'1 7 10 Ul 10-68:3&-04'00' Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a-DeslgnlBUITd Con-tract, enter-the revised total contract amount here: ] 

l :\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC SOUth North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Site COs\CO 14 Titan Recon 



AlA Document G701'" - 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Nam~ tmt1 DdJras): CHANGE ORDER Hllf8ER: 014 
SBSC -STC South Campus SITEWORX DATe: Odober 12, 2017 

TO CONTRACTOR (NmM and address): 

Willis A. Smith COD.ItnJdicm, Inc. 
SOOt Lakewood Rancb Blvd. N. 
Satuota, Florida 34240 

ARCHITECT'S PRO.ECT NUMBER: 
CONTRACT DATE: May 3, 2016 
CONTRACT FDR: Gencnl Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLlOWS: 

OWNER:~ 

ARCHITECT: r&l 
CONTRACTOR:~ 

FIELO:O 

OTHER:O 

(lnclllde, wl!m! llJIPlicoble, cvry IUidisputtd 41IIOWII Qltriblltable to prmovsly I'UCIII«< COIIStr'llction Cltaltge Dindivt!S) 

This is the unused b&Wtce ofTitanAmerica PO 9042-21703912 cWed 2/17/17 dud is bein& returned to our contJUt fi'om tJw 
orisinal deduction on <XX> 009. Meurial $90,679.50 + SS,440.77 .. $96,120.27 Total Unused Balance. 

Tbe oripw Contract Sum was 
The net c:ban~ by previwsly authorized Olange Ordets 
The Cantruct Sum prior to this Cwlge Order was 
The Cootrac:t Sum will be inc:n:ased by this 0\ange Order in the amount of 
The new Conn.c:t SUm iDc:ludiDa this Qanac Onkr will be 

The Comr.c:t Time wiU be iDcrcaacd by Zero {0) da)S. 

$ 4,204,757.00 
$ -S46.SS8.94 
s 3,6S8,198.06 
$ 96,120.27 
s 3,754,318.33 

The elate of'Subltantial Cmlplc:tion • of the dace oftbia Cbanae Order ~fore is 1mch&npl 

NOTE: This Chaqe Order clocs not inc:lude cbangei in the Contract Sum, Cmnct Time or Ouanmleed MaxiniJm Price which have 
been a\lthorizod by Ccmstnletioo 01anae Directive wttil the coat end time bave been qrecd upon by boCh the Owner aDd 
Contractor, in which case a Owlse Order il exceulCd to supmede the Construc:cioo Cban&e Directive. 

NOT VALID UN11l SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Scben.kel Shill~ Architcc:U 
ARCWI"Ecr (F;m. rviiuJ 
677 N. WashlnJtOR Blvd., Sarasota, FL 
34236 ,' 1 

BY .... 

DA'fE-' -~-~ -- - 1 

wnu. A. Smilh CObiUUc:tiOII, Inc. 
CONI'RACTOR (Flrm JIQifte) 

SOOII..akewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sanlsota, 
Florida 34~40~ _ 

7 !llfL( ' 
jy (SilifiiiUri)- ~ 

Nllhan T. CUr 

(/'yp«Jlo!/1,; Z/Jt ~ 
DATE ~r , --------r 

Sdwol &e.rd of Sarasota CCWICY, Florida 
OWNER (F'imr Mtne) 

1960 Landinas Bwlevard. Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

BY (SigMture) 

(l'yped fUiffle) 

DATE 

AlA Dowlll4tllt 0?01,.- 2011. Cop)ftgtll 0 1979, 1&a7, 2000 and 2001 by Tile American lntlllula of An:hiteeta. All rlt"'- ,.....,ell. 
piQNced by AlA eoflw.we 11 16:2&:18 on 101121Z017 und• Onl• N~84488_ 1 which upilet on 11121/2017, end II noc fot .... .s •. 
U-Notw: 

TNa doc:urn.,- 1 

(1286761381) 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY THREE (53) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

Description: 

ITEM 1) 

Reconciliation for Change Order #15 to Cemex for the direct material purchase of 
concrete materials . 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $16.24 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $16.24 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $16.24 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $4,607,677.441 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: I $276,782.111 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: I $306,645.551 

Oota. ~by Sut BNI.,ci 

S 8 ff d 
ON. C.US, 

Ue Ou ar ...................... _ .......... . 

I -28.84% 1 

I 1.811 %1 

..... ,. -"' ..... o."""" oN: c. us. 

SUBMITTED BY: 
ou-cso. o .. scsa. CN· Sue 8outl'arci 
Oate· 2017.10.2:4 1 1~"37-oot'OO' 

• E~•sotaeounl)'schook.Mnt. 

Mark D. Sm1th=-.,~~ .. 
CN • ...,..o. Snith 
0.. 2017.10.24 12' 24.S.S.OC'OO" Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: - I 

l :\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTt_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE OROERS\Vertical Canst COs\CO 53 Cemex Recon 



AlA Document G701'"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name o11d address): CHANGE ORDER HUMBER: 053 
SBSC- STC South Campus DATE: October 18, 2017 
BUILDINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 
5001 Lakewood IWic:b Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General ConstiUction 
Sarasota, Florida 34240 

TME CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER: t:8J 

ARCHITECT: 181 
CONTRACTOR: 181 

FIELD:O 

OTHER:D 

(lnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Con.rtrudion Change Directives) 

This change order is for the unusucd balance remainging on PO 9042 21703195 Cemex dated December 6, 2016 that is being 
returned to our contract from the original deduct on OCO 015. 
PO belance remaining $15.32 + $0.92 Sales Tax= Total reimbursement $16.24 

The oriiPnal Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Olange Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Olange Order was 
The Contntct Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Olange Order will be 

The Contract Time wiU be increased by Zero (0) days. 

$ I 6,935,056.00 
s -4,715,679.28 
$ 12,219,376.72 
$ 16.24 
s 12,219,392.96 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include chanJCS in the Contract Swn, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have 
been authari.z.ed by Construction Olange Directive until the cost aDd time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Coottactor, in which case a Change Order is executed to superac:dc the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TlfE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Sdlenkel Shultz Architects 
ARCti'TECT (FII'1rl M»re) 

677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 
34236 
ADORE 

DATE 1 - --, 

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 
Florida 34240 

iil'R _f 
BY (Sigt/(ihM) .......,_.._ 

Nathan T. Carr 

~v,oT/?!Wt-:r 
DATE • - ~ ~, 

School Board of Sarasota Count)) Florida 
OWNER (Firm nome) 

1960 landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signatu~rk D. Smith ~b_ *' - ·-0...,, .... , ...... 

(T)ped name) 

DATE 

AlA DOCU!Mnt 0701 "' - 2001 . Cop~ 0 1979, 1987. 2000 •nd 2001 by The American lnatltute ol ArctWM:ts. All ftghta rMerVed. 

produced by AlA sottw.re et 10:43:07 on 10/1812017 under Orct. No.64021944&6_1 wt1k:h ellpi,.. on 11/2112017, .00 • nol for ........ 
u .. r~: 

TIU document-

(828626898) 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY FOUR (54) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

Description: 

ITEM 1} 

Reconciliation for Change Order #24 to Stanley Access Technologies LLC for the 
direct material purchase of automatic door materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $28,853.38 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $28,853.38 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $28,853.38 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $4,580,504.441 I -28.67% 1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITIED BY: 

lligllaly tlgnod "" .... Boutlanl 

S B ff d 
ON C•US, 

U e 0 U a r E•SIIG bouffar~wuotaeounty&ehools.nel, 
OU·CSO, O.SCSB. CN· Sue Boutt.wd 
Oat•· 201 7,10.2• 11:06:26-o.t'OO' 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

I $275,101 .731 

I $306,645.551 I 1.811% 1 

o;,...,_.,.., .... o,....., 
ON:e.us. 

• E-mark. ..... s.wuotacountyschools.nenL 

Mark D. Smlth~~=-
CN-M..j.o. -
Date· 201710 24 12 32 41-<M"'O" 

I If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: -~- - - ,1 

l:\Projects\Sunooast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE OROERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 54 Stanley Access Recon 



AlA Document G701'"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and address): 

SBSC - STC South Campus 
Bun. DINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 

Willis A Smith CoostnK:tion, Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 
Sarasota, F1orida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 054 
DATE: October 18, 2017 

ARCHJTECrS PROJECT NUMBER: 
CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER: 181 
ARCHITECT: 181 

CONTRACTOR: 181 
FIELD: O 

OTHER: O 

(111clude, where applicable, any undisputed amounl attributable to previous{v executed Constntction Change Directives) 

This change order is for the unusued balance remaining on PO 21703196 Stanley Access da~ January 13, 2017 that is being 
returned to our cootract from the original deduct on OCO 024. 
PO balance remaining $27,173.00 + S I ,680.38 Sales Tax =Total reimbursement $28,853.38 

Please note: Subcootractor stated this PO should not have been requested as Stanley Access is a subcontractor to them and not a 
supplier. No invoices have been submitted against this PO. Total amount being credited back. 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Olange Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The CObtraet Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Coutract Sum including this Owlge Order wm be 

The Cootrac:t Time will be in~ by Zero (0) days. 

$ 16,935,056.00 
$ -4,715,663.04 
$ 12,219,392.96 
$ 28,853.38 
$ 12,2A8,246.34 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order th~fore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Chan&e Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have 
bem authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contrac:tor, in which case a Oumge Order is execuled to supersede die Constnlctioo Change Directive. 

NOT VALID Utml SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm nome) 

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N., Sarasota, 
Florida 3~2~ 

~711 L_ 
BY (SignaiLre) ......,.... ~ 

Nathan T. Carr 

(T'yped nonr) ! 
/{)/{'! lnJ+ 

DATE ~ 

School Board of Sarasota County. Florida 
OWNER (Firm name) 

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signaturt!) 1VIllTK"U: Smtth ~~:L-..... , __ ...... 
(Typed nome) 

DATE 

AJ.A Document G701 ,. - 2001. Cop)'f~tC 1979, 1937, 2000 end 2001 byTI'II American lnltltlM d Arctllteda. All rights ..-...rved. 

produced by AlA ~ at 10:50:36 on 1011812017 !Ner Order No.8o'0219«86_1 which axplnls on 1112112017, .-.c1 II not for rM81e. 
UNrNotee: 

Thi& doc:ument-

(1399M3528} 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY FIVE (55) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

Description: 

ITEM 1) 

Reconciliation for Change Order #18 to YKK AP America, Inc. for the direct material 
purchase of curtainwall materials .. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $30,302.82 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $30,302.82 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $30,302.82 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $4,551 ,916.871 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: I $273,386.481 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: I . $3o6.645~sl 

~aq..obyS\IIIoY'fald 

I -28.49% 1 

[ 1.811% 1 

Olgrt.allyt~gMc~brMartlDSntlth 
DN: C•VS. 

SUBMITIED BY: 
S B ff d "'"c.us. ue ou ar ~-:"=-:•~ .... 

o•· 201'11 U4tt ·o1'0s-o.-w Mark D. Smith~~-
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

CN-Mattl D. SINih 
0.... 2017.10.24 12:351t-o4'0CT 

I If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 1111:;. 1 

l :\Projects\Suncoast Technical College Sooth (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE OROERS\Vertical Cons! COs\CO 55 YKK Recon 



AlA Document G701"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and address): 

SBSC - STC South Campus 
BUTI.DINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. 
SOOt Lalcewood Ranch Blvd. N. 
Sarasota. Aorida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 055 

DATE:~ober18,2017 

ARCHrrECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 
CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 

CONTRACT FOR: Genaal Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOlLOWS: 

OWNER:I8l 

ARCHITECT: 181 
CONTRACTOR: 18] 

FIELD:O 

OTHER:O 

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to prwiou.rly executed Construction Chang~ Directives) 

Thia change order is for the unusued balance remaining on PO 9042 21703201 dated December 6, 2016 that is being returned to our 
contract from the original deduct on OCO 018. 
PO balance remainiDg $28,587.57 + $1,715.25 Sales Tax "' Total Reimbursement $30,302.82 

The origmal Contract Swn was 
The net change by previously authorized Olange Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Olange Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Oulnge Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by (0) days. 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

16,935,056.00 
4,686,809.66 
12,248,246.34 

30,302.82 
12,278,549.16 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include changes in tbe Contract Sum, Contract Time or GU8l111lteed Maximum Price which have 
been authorized by Construction Otmge Directive until the cost and rime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VAUD UNT1L SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkel Shultz Architects 
ARCHIT£CT (Firm nome) 

677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 
34236 
ADORE 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N., Sarasota, 
Florida 341,M) 

AD7fz;t1 ( 
BV dlihiatufe) """ ............... 

Nathan T. Carr 

(Typed nam.e.f /WiT­. l 0 !llJ 
DA.TE f - • I 

School Board of Sarasota County, F1orida 
OWNER (Firm name) 

J 960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) Mark 0 . Smtth ~~ 
c. ... , ,.,.. "' .. " -

(T'yped nome) 

DATE 

AJA Doc:ument070t "' - 2001. Cop~C 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Am111e8n 1ns11tu1a ~ Arcllt.cb. All rlgtda r.NNed. 
~ 

I TWa document WN 
produoed by AlA~ Ill 10:55:13 on 10/1812011 under Order No.&4021944&6_ 1 wtlk:h upir .. on 1112112017, and • net for re .. le. 
UMrNotu: (1664314181) 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY SIX (56) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

Description: 

ITEM 1) 

Reconciliation for Change Order #21 to L&W Supply Corp. for the direct material 
purchase of drywall, metal studs and insulation materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $1 ,763.46 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,763.46 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,763.46 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $4,550,278.70 1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: I $273.288.1sJ 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: I $306,672.551 

lligilally signed by Sue Boulta<d 

I -28As0fi) 

I 1.s11 % l 

Oig/l.dy ...... b'fMatk O Smith 
ON~C·US. 

SUBMITIED BY: 
SUe BoUffard ~;.;~ord@waso....,untyoeh-.not. 

ou-cso. o-scse. CN·Sue Boutta<d 
oaw· 201 7.10.24 11.07:47-o.4'00' 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 
Mark D. Smith ~""'5:.-

CN~D. SMI'I 
O.:e 201710..24 1U7:2S-04'00' 

[If thisiSabesignl B-ulkfCo-ntract, enter the-revisedtOtal contract amount here: I 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE OROERS\Verticat Const COs\CO 56 L&W Recon 



AlA Document G701'"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name tmd address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 056 
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: October 18, 2017 
BUll.DINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 
SOOt Lakewood R.aDdl Blvd. N. COKTRACT FOR: General Construction 
Sarasota, Florida 34240 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOU.OWS: 

OWNER: [81 

ARCHITECT: 18J 
CONTRACTOR: 1:81 

FIELD:O 

OTHER:O 

(Include, where applicable, orry undisputed amount ottributoble to previous{v extcllled Construction Change Directives) 

This change order is fortbe unusucd balance on PO 9042 21703533 L&W Supply dated January 09,2017 that is being returned to 
our contract from the original deduc on OCO 021 . 
PO balance remaining S 1,638.17 + $98.29 Sales Tax = $1,736.46 Total reimbursement 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized <llange Orders 
The Contract Sum priar- to this Otange Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Oumge Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Otange Order will be 

The Contract Time wiD be undlanged by Zero (0) days. 

$ 16,935,056.00 
$ -4,656,506.84 
$ 12,278,549.16 
$ 1,736.46 
$ 12,280,285.62 

The date of Substantial Completion u of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, ContraCt Time or Guaranteed Maxinrum Price which have 
been authorized by Construction Cbange Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upoo by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a 0\ange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNllL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkel Shultz Mbitects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

677 N. Washington Blvd, Sarasota, FL 
34236 

BY 

DA: 

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Finn nome) 

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 
Florida 34ll40 ~ _ _ 

ADD~l_-( 
BY (SignoJure) ...... 

Nathan T. Carr 

~ 

(Typed nony) 

In fJq f1n I~ 
D.Att - l • • t • ' 

School Board of Sarasota Coonty. Florida 
OWNER (Firm nome) 

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 
~;:'~:-;; 

MarKO. Smith ~.;.~::-

(Typed MIM) 

DATE 

AlA DocumentG701,. -2D01. Cop)'righ!C 1979, 1a87. 2000 llld 2001 byThl AmerlcM losU\JI& of ATdllleds. All rights rearved. 

produced by AlA. .on-. et 10:59:35 on 1011812017 under Onler No.8402194488_ 1 wNch explnll on 1112112017, .-wl II not for reule. 
User Not .. : 

This documertt-

(1501195819) 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFlY SEVEN (57) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #29 to Gem Fabrication and Supply of Florida, Inc. 
for the direct material purchase of fire sprinkler pipe materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $540.61 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $540.61 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $540.61 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $4,549,768.691 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

Oogrtaly signed by Suo Bo<J1fa!d 

S 8 ff d 
ON,c-us. 

U e 0 U ar Eosue.boullard@SIIUOiacounlySchool&.net. 
OU· CSO. O·SCSB. CN·Sue Bou"ard 

I $273,257.591 

I $306,672.551 

I -28.48%1 

I 1.811%] 

OlgblytlirotltdbyMwkD ~ 

SUBMITTED BY: Oato: 2017.10.24 11:08:2.444'00' 
DN: C•VS 
~'*'•~tyt.Ct1oob;.n«<f, 

Mark D. Smith ~~:...c:=~ 
~·-o.te: Z017 10.l ol 1Z.ll45.0.'00' Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

(If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: - "' c c - u ·~ 

L:\Proje<:ts\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South}-C45\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 57 Gem Fab Recon 



AlA Document G70f"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and address): 

SBSC - STC South Campus 
BUR.DINGS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 057 
DATE: ~oberl8,2017 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name a11d address): ARCHITECTS PROJECT NUMBER: 
Willis A Smith CoostiUction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 
SOOt Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General ConstnJction 
Sarasota, Florida 34240 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER:t81 

ARCHITECT: f8l 
CONTRACTOR: f8l 

FIELD:O 

OTHER:O 

(Include, where applicable, an.v III'Jdisputed ammu~t aJtributahle to previously executed Construction Chgnge Directives) 
This change onler is for the unused balance remaining on PO 9042 21703612 Gem Fam & Supply dated January 19, 2017 that is 
being returned to our CODtract from the original deduct on OCO 029. 
PO balance remaining SSIO.Ol + $30.60 Sales Tax= $540.61 Total reimbursement. 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized O.ange Orders 
The CO«<tr8Ct Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this O!ange Order ill the amount of 
The new Contract Sum ~luding this O!ange Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unclwlged by Zero (0) days. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

16,935,056.00 
-4,654,770.38 
12,280,285.62 

540.61 
12,280,826.23 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the da~ of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, ContraCt Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have 
been aulhorizcd by Construction Olanac Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which ase a Olange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VAUD UN11L SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkd Shultz Architects 
ARCHill:CT (Firm 1111me) 

677 N. Wasbiogt 
34236 

BY 

DAW .... I 

Willis A. Smith Consttuctioo, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 
Florida~34~40 I ,.. 

~TI · r 
BY /Si~aiur~) ..,..... ~ 

Nathan T. Carr 

(I'yped na'f) r 
101 Itt 11JI :r 

DATE -- £ ' ' I --.---. 

School Board of Sarasota C()Unty, Florida 
OWNER (Firm nome) 

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

llroo-"'o....-llr- O'"" ... ..... 
--· - &J ........ G I\ Crfiilh =-~= 

::-:::.--:::, .. _ 
(Typed "ame) 

DATE 

AlA DocumentG701 111 -2001. COpynghtC 1979, 1987,2000 end 2001 by The Mlerlcan lnsllt1Jte ~ Arc:t1ltec:tl. AI rtghta rHMVecl. 

produced by AlA IOftw8N e1 1 1 :03:30 on 1011812017 under Order No.640219«86_ 1 w.tolch elqlirel on 1112112017, W'd Ia nat for I'MIIIe. 
u_.NGM: 

Thla document-

(960918278) 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY EIGHT (58) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #34 to Scott Paint Company for the direct material 
purchase of painting materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $16.05 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $16.05 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $16.05 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $4,549,753.381 I -28.48%1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: I $273,271.o8 l 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: I $306,672.551 I 1.811 %1 

OigiUty 19* ~ &.le BcMflnl 

Sue Bouffard~~~==- .... 
SUBMITTED BY: a.-: 101 7.10.24 1l:OI:S~ 

0.0...,_.,_0 _ 
DH;C. us, 
~~ ............ 

Mark D. Smith ~c::.-~=-. 
CN..l.&alkO.StNh 
o.te 1017.10.24 12"A453-04'00' Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design7BuifdContract, enter the revised total contract amount here: ·I 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTt_South)-045\STC South Nor1h Port 4635\CHANGE OROERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 58 Scott Paint Recon 



,AJ_A Document G701'" - 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name a11d address) : 

SBSC. STC South C~ 
BUll.DINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 

Wallis A Smith Construction. Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 
Sarasota, Flcrida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 058 
DATE: October 18, 2017 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 
CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOUOWS: 

OWNER: ~ 

ARCHITECT:~ 

CONTRACTOR: 181 
FIELD:O 

OTHER:O 

(Include, 'WIIue applicable, any undisputed amount attriblllable to previously exec11ted Construction Change Directives) 

This change order is for the unused balance remaining on PO 9042 21704084 Scott Paint dated February 16, 2017 that is being 
returned to our contract from the orifinal deduct on OCO 033. 
PO balance remaining $15.14 + $0.91 Sales Tax~ $16.05 Total reirnbursemem. 

The orisinaJ Cootract Sum was 
The DCt change by previously a.utb«izcd Owlge Ordm 
The CootrKt Sum prior to this Olange Order was 
The Coatrut Sum will be inc:reased by this ~ Order in the amount of 
The new Contnct Sum including this Owlge Order will be 

The Contrad Time will be amchanged by Zero (0) days. 

$ 16,935,056.00 
s -4,654,229. n 
$ 12,280,826.23 
$ 16.05 
$ 12.280,842.28 

The dale of Substantial Campletion as of the date of this Olange Older therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: Thia Change Order docs not inc:Judc changes in tbe Contract Sum. Contract Tunc or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have 
been authorized by Constnaetion 0\ange Directive unttl the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in wbic:b cue a Owtge Order is exeaued to supenede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VAUD UNllL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkel Sbultt Arebitcc:ts Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Firm 110nte) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 

671 N. Washin: SOOt Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N .• Sarasota. 
34: FJori<}J 3ft249 A ' 

'1fr;r(~ ~( 
BY (SiPattlre) "" ...........-= 

Nathan T. Carr 

(TypeJ,;r r ~ !?n If-
DATE 

.---- -, . ., 

School Board of Suasota County, Florida 
OWNER (Firm nome) 

1960 Landin~ Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

n.:--·-·-
BY (Signature) mrKU:" Sl'l'mh ~!:L _,..,_,,. ..... 

(T'yped name) 

DATE 

NA Document 0701 .. - 2001 . Cop~ 0 197'9, 19!17, 2000 and 2001 by TM AmtriCM lndtula of Archi~Kb. All rights .-.rved. 

produced by AlA .onw.e 111 11:07:48 on 10/1812017 und• Oto.r No.64021 M4&6_1 wNd\ e!Cpltw an 11n112017, .-.d le nat for male. 
UaerHotw: 

Thl• document-

(1852598651) 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY NINE (59) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #26 to ABC Supply Company for the direct material 
purchase of roofing materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $573.46 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $573.46 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $573.46 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $4,549,212.381 I . - -28.48%1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

_....., ............... 
Sue Bouffard ~--:-?c::ts::~-

o •• · I01710 u 11-ot·.u..o.cw 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

I $273,238.621 

I $306,672.551 I 1.811 % 1 

_.....,.,...,.o . .­
oo.c.us . 

• !ooMWk..~Mnl. 

Mark D. Sm1th gu~~.:.::~::"t.."::".:=;,_, 
CN ....... O Sorilh 
DMt 2011 10 24 12:41:53·0oi'OO' 

f it this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: - l 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_Sovth)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 59 ABC Supply Recon 



.· 

-AlA -. . Document G701™- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (.Vame mul uddre.~sJ 

SBSC • STC South Campus 
RUJLD!NGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Nume and uddr~s.1): 

Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 
Sarasota. Florida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 059 

DATE: October 20. 2017 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT DATE: August 2. 2016 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER: 181 
ARCHITECT: 181 

CONTRACTOR: t8l 
FIELD: O 

OTHER:O 

(lndudt•. whtn' app/icahle. any ulldi.fpllt<•d amount nllrihutuh/e to prl!l'imtl'(l' t•.wcrlrt>d Cnn.l'fmction Challf!<' Directiw?.f) 

This change order is tor the unused balance remaining on PO 9042 2170.\552 ABC Supply Co. dated January 25. 2017 that is being 
returned to our contract trom the original deduct on OCO 026. 
PO balance remarning $541 .00 + $32.46 Sales Tax"' $573.46 Total reimburscmt'llt. 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authori7.cd Change Orders 
The Contmct Sum prior to th1s Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increosed by this Ch.mgc Order in the <~mount of 
TI1e new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
s 

16.935.056 00 
-4,654.213.72 
12,280.842.28 

__ __c;573 .46 
12,281.415.74 

The date of Substanhal Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unc:1anged 

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have 
been authonzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Cnang.e Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTil SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, COin'RACTOR A~D 0\'VNER. 

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Constructil)n. Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Firm nome) CONTRACTOR (Fu-m nunrc) 

arasota. FL 

,---· ~~ 

School Board of Sarasota Co1mty, Florida 
OWNER (Firm 11ame) 

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota. FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

~-... -·-
BY (Sig11uture) Mark D. Srrnth =:;::::::-:::-. ....... or.···-

(T'_lped nn~~ll') 

DATE 

AlA Document G701'"- 2001 . Copyright() 1979. 1987. 2COO and 2001 by The American tnsiHute of Architec:ts. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thi5 AJA' 
Document I$ protected by U.S Copyright Law and International Treaties Unauthonzed reproduction or distribution of this AJA' Document. or any 1 
portion ol il, may result in !ievere civil as1d criminal penal1ie5, and will be prosecuted to lhe muimum exlenl possible under thr, law. This document was 
produced by AlA sottwere el10:30:34 on 10/201201? under Order No 6402194486_ 1 which expires on 1112112017. and is not for resale. 
U5er Notes: (1865639256) 



.· 
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY (60) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 7, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #28 to Carpenter Company for the direct material 
purchase of roof insulation materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,122.78 
• 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $9,122.78 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $9,122.78 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $4,540,605.98] 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: I u $272.7m4J 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: I $306,672.551 

__ ., ............ 
S B ff d "'" c..us. 

E-sue.bouftardOYII~t}'ld'lools.net, ue ou ar OtJ-CSD. D• SCS8.CN·SuoBouOo"' 

I -o.o5%l 

I 1.s11%l 

DigUJJy 11gnN b)' Mark 0. Sm4h 
DN: C-US, 

SUBMITTED BY: Date· 201710.241 1:t0.24.0C'OO' 

Mark D. Smith &E::.-~.==-
CN...MMtt D. Smilll 
Olh: 20171~ 12':512144'00' Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

I If this IS a Design/Build Contract, enter the revrsedtotalcontract amount here: .I 

L:\Projecls\Suncoasl Technical College South (SCTI_South)-C45\STC South North Port4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 60 carpenter Recon 



•' 

I AlA Document G70f"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT 0./omc• und wldn•s.~J 

SBSC' • STC South Campus 
BUILDINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (\'a me and at/dress): 

Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 
Sarasota. Florida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 060 

DATE: October 20. 2017 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT DATE: August2. 201n 

CONTRACT FOR: General Constn1ction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER. r8J 
ARCHITECT: 181 

CONTRACTOR: 181 
FIELD: O 

OTHER:O 

(ln<·l11de. ll'here applicuhh-. any rmdi.IJmled amorml allrihutuhle In prt'l'imL~(l' e.rc•crt/C'd ConSI/1tdinn Change DireC'Iil'I'S) 

111is change order is for the unused balance remaining on PO 9042 21703659 Carpenter Co. dated FcbrUDI)' I. 2017thar is bei11g 
returned to our contract from the original deduct on OCO 028. 
PO balance remaining $8.606.40 + S51n.38 Sales Tax= S9.122.7R To:al reimbursement. 

TI1c onginal Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized C11angc Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contra.:! Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract l'lmc \\~II be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 

$ 
$ 
s 
$ 
s 

I to,935.056.00 
-4,653,640.26 
12.21< 1.415.74 

9,122.78 
12,290.538.52 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have 
been authon:r.ed l.y Construction Change Directive until the cost and tnnc have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change T>ircctivc. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED 3Y THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OW~ER 

Schenkel Shult1. Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Fil'm 11omc) CONTRACTOR (Firm namt') 

' 

"00/ 7-

School Board ofSarasow County. Florida 
OWNER (Finn numt•) 

19ti0 Landmgs Boulevard. Sarasota. FL 
34231 
ADDRESS 

n..·-.. -·-
BY (Sig11atrtre) Mari([J.siiiith -:::==-e-:;:. ___ _ 

(Tipcd nanr(•) 

DATE 

AlA Document G701 ••- 2001 . Copyright C 1979. 1987. 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights r .. ervotd. WARNING : This I>JA· 
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this /loJA ' Uocument, or any 1 portion ol it, may resull in SQvere civ1l and crimmal penallles. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent po5slble under the law. This document was 
producad by AlA software al 10:34 ·52 on t0/2012017 under Order No 6402194486_1 which expires on 11/2112017. end Is nollor resale 
U&er Notes: ( 1128416622) 




